MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A. GENERAL INFORMATION:

SR NO. INFORMATION

DETAILS

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

CREDENCE HIGH SCHOOL, DUBAI

AFFILIATION NO.

6630081

SCHOOL CODE

90024

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

AL QUOZ FOURTH, BEHIND AL KHAIL
MALL, PO BOX 391021, DUBAI, UAE

MS. DEEPIKA THAPAR SINGH

M.A in History from Delhi University
and B.Ed. from Central Institute of
Education, Delhi University

info@credencehighschool.com
+971 4 3212144

PRINCIPAL NAME & QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAILID
CONTACT DETAILS

B. DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION

SR.NO. DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION UPLOAD DOCUMENTS

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

Affiliation Letter

COPIES OF SOCIETIES / TRUST / COMPANY
REGISTRATION / RENEWAL CERTIFICATE. AS

Company License

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT. / UT

NOC from Consulate

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, KHDA Educational Permit

2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

Building Safety Certificate

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

Fire Safety Certificate

COPY OF THE DEO CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION / UPGRADATION / EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION OR SELF CERTIFICATION BY SCHOOL

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

DEO Certificate

Water, Health and
Sanitation Certificate



mailto:info@credencehighschool.com
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LpAZelGsO7sBynAhDsc6YH8NUUuuTRFP/view
https://c9.shauryasoft.com/media/bny-wcp-2509221322-1386563471-1.pdf
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1dZWQdwsid4mdk7xBgf_cEOveF7lKHl11/view?usp=sharing
https://c9.shauryasoft.com/media/bny-wcp-2509221324-0151435001-1.pdf
https://c9.shauryasoft.com/media/bny-wcp-2509230949-1975438966-1.png
https://c9.shauryasoft.com/media/bny-wcp-2509221329-1163328293-1.pdf
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1yCnkR84pLFQiL6ZwDkKVf7JxHV8c4vpD/view?usp=sharing
https://c9.shauryasoft.com/media/bny-wcp-2509221332-1317675666-1.pdf
https://c9.shauryasoft.com/media/bny-wcp-2509221332-1317675666-1.pdf

NOTE: THE SCHOOL NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED
DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN / MANAGER / SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED
AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE

LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SR.NO

DOCUMENTS / INFORMATION

UPLOAD DOCUMENTS

1 FEES STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

Fee Structure

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Academic Calendar

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

SMC

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS’ ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

PTA

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATIONS AS
PER APPLICABLE

&

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF
STUDENTS
REGISTERED

NO. OF
STUDENTS
APPEARED

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

2024-25

106

106

106

100%

2023-24

69

69

69

100%

2022-23

53

53

53

100%

2021-22

31

31

31

100%

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF
STUDENTS
REGISTERED

NO. OF STUDENTS

APPEARED

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

2024-25

109

109

109

100%

2023-24

67

67

67

100%

2022-23

35

33

33

100%

2021-22

29

29

29

100%



https://www.credencehighschool.com/tuition-fee.html
https://www.credencehighschool.com/academic-calendar.html
https://c9.shauryasoft.com/media/bny-wcp-2509221316-1264646939-1.pdf
https://c9.shauryasoft.com/media/bny-wcp-2509221320-1987691408-1.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING)

SR.NO.

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1

PRINCIPAL

1

2

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PET

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SR. NO.

INFORMATION

DETAILS

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ. MTR)

25,781 SQ. MTRS

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ. MTR)

105 & (2.32X1.85) SQ. MTRS

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES
INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ.MTR)

Physics Lab - 1
(4.83 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS
Chemistry Lab - 1
(4.83 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS
Biology Lab -1
(4.83 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS

Computer Science Lab-1
(4.83 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS

Lab |

(2.32 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS
Lab Il

(2.32 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS
Lab IlI

(2.32 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS




INTERNET FACILITY (Y / N)

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

Click here



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DqGp6nY1_3Y&t=2s
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