MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A. **GENERAL INFORMATION:**

SR NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CREDENCE HIGH SCHOOL, DUBAI
2	AFFILIATION NO.	6630081
3	SCHOOL CODE	90024
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AL QUOZ FOURTH, BEHIND AL KHAIL MALL, PO BOX 391021, DUBAI, UAE
5	PRINCIPAL NAME & QUALIFICATION	MS. DEEPIKA THAPAR SINGH M.A in History from Delhi University and B.Ed. from Central Institute of Education, Delhi University
6	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@credencehighschool.com
7	CONTACT DETAILS	+971 4 3212144

B. <u>DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION</u>

SR.NO.	DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION	UPLOAD DOCUMENTS
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	Affiliation Letter
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES / TRUST / COMPANY REGISTRATION / RENEWAL CERTIFICATE. AS	Company License
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT. / UT	NOC from Consulate
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	KHDA Educational Permit
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	Building Safety Certificate
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	Fire Safety Certificate
7	COPY OF THE DEO CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION / UPGRADATION / EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION OR SELF CERTIFICATION BY SCHOOL	<u>DEO Certificate</u>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	Water, Health and Sanitation Certificate

NOTE: THE SCHOOL NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN / MANAGER / SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SR. NO	DOCUMENTS / INFORMATION	UPLOAD DOCUMENTS
1	FEES STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<u>Fee Structure</u>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	Academic Calendar
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	SMC
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS' ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<u>PTA</u>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATIONS AS PER APPLICABLE	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SR. NO	YEAR	NO. OF STUDENTS REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1.	2024-25	106	106	106	100%	-
2.	2023-24	69	69	69	100%	-
3.	2022-23	53	53	53	100%	-
4.	2021-22	31	31	31	100%	-

RESULT CLASS: XII

SR. NO	YEAR	NO. OF STUDENTS REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024-25	109	109	109	100%	-
2	2023-24	67	67	67	100%	-
3	2022-23	35	33	33	100%	-
4	2021-22	29	29	29	100%	-

D: STAFF (TEACHING)

SR.NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	1
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	157
	PGT	22
	тст	49
	PRT	48
	NTT	30
	PET	8
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	7
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SR. NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ. MTR)	25,781 SQ. MTRS
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ. MTR)	105 & (2.32X1.85) SQ. MTRS
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES	Physics Lab - 1
	INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ.MTR)	(4.83 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS
		Chemistry Lab - 1
		(4.83 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS
		Biology Lab - 1
		(4.83 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS
		Computer Science Lab – 1
		(4.83 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS
		Lab I
		(2.32 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS
		Lab II
		(2.32 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS
		Lab III
		(2.32 X 1.85) SQ. MTRS

4	INTERNET FACILITY (Y / N)	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	58
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	45
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<u>Click here</u>